Richland County Utility System 13,270,175   11,915,941   - 292,712
Airport 1,145,287   295,108   - 605,112

   Total business-type activities  50,174,452   41,842,753   - 897,824

Total primary government $ 440,810,002   $ 75,397,983   $ 33,621,254   $ 897,824

Component units:
Richland Library $ 36,089,475   $ 33,486 $ 1,430,106   $ -
Richland County Recreation Commission 20,609,545   1,395,629   321,737   -

   Total component units $ 56,699,020   $ 1,429,115   $ 1,751,843   $ -

General revenues:
Property taxes levied for:

General purposes
Fire protection
Stormwater management
Debt service
Solid waste
Other

Fees-in-lieu of taxes
Hospitality tax
Accommodations tax
Transportation sales tax
Business licenses and franchise taxes
Aid to subdivisions
Gain on sale of capital assets
Investment income
Miscellaneous

Transfers
Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net position
Net position, beginning of year, as previously reported
Restatement
Net position, beginning of year, as restated
Net position, end of year

Operating

RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
17

Governmental Business-type Component
Activities Activities Total Units

$ (141,753,531)   $ - $ (141,753,531)   $ -
(119,868,857)   - (119,868,857) -

(13,210,166)   - (13,210,166) -
(22,256,786)   - (22,256,786) -
(18,175,214)   - (18,175,214) -

(519,967)   - (519,967) -
(7,674,545)   - (7,674,545) -

(323,459,066)   - (323,459,066) -

- (6,127,286)   (6,127,286)   -
- (1,061,522)   (1,061,522)   -
- (245,067)   (245,067)   -
- (7,433,875)   (7,433,875)   -

(323,459,066)   (7,433,875)   (330,892,941)   -

- - - (34,625,883)
- - - (18,892,179)
- - - (53,518,062)

119,977,485   - 119,977,485 42,443,619
25,233,268   - 25,233,268 -

3,683,820   - 3,683,820 -
17,904,952   - 17,904,952 2,769,594

- 5,781,880 5,781,880 -
59,313,969   - 59,313,969 -

9,951,415   - 9,951,415 -
8,100,667   - 8,100,667 -

334,971   - 334,971 -
79,121,174   - 79,121,174 -
13,326,980   - 13,326,980 -
15,647,400   - 15,647,400 -

532,528   - 532,528 -
1,549,831   13,731 1,563,562 52,086
8,800,811   - 8,800,811 301,094
(848,616)   848,616   - -

362,630,655   6,644,227   369,274,882   45,566,393
39,171,589   (789,648)   38,381,941   (7,951,669)

407,854,907   25,809,894   433,664,801   60,245,890
7,285,326   - 7,285,326 (1,149,883)

415,140,233   25,809,894   440,950,127   59,096,007
$ 454,311,822   $ 25,020,246   $ 479,332,068   $ 51,144,338

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position

18

Total
Governmental Governmental

Fund Funds Funds
ASSETS

  Cash and cash equivalents $ 70,582,269 $ 53,919,192 $ 161,958,062 $ -   $ 17,406,584 $ 127,844,460   $ 431,710,567
  Investments  11,233,781   -   -   -   -   -   11,233,781
  Receivables, net
   Property taxes and other taxes 4,373,217 -   -   -   -   6,066,393   10,439,610
   Other 5,102,361 6,159,749 -   -   -   631,206   11,893,316
  Due from other governments 8,715,464 376,355 20,983,895 -   -   2,683,378   32,759,092
  Due from other funds 5,977,926 -   1,538,255 -   -   -   7,516,181
  Restricted equity in pooled cash -   -   -   -   -   7,085,571   7,085,571
  Prepaid items -   -   -   -   -   1,000   1,000
  Inventories 722,266 -   -   -   -   152,875   875,141
  Advance to other funds -   -   14,000,000 -   -   -   14,000,000
   Total assets  $ 106,707,284   $ 60,455,296   $ 198,480,212   $ -   $ 17,406,584   $ 144,464,883   $ 527,514,259

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED
INFLOWS OF RESOURCES,

AND FUND BALANCES

 LIABILITIES
  Accounts payable $ 6,405,397 $ 2,152,179 $ 5,953,029 $ 3,516,559 $ -   $ 8,375,265   $ 26,402,429
  Retainage payable 5,521 1,648,765 -   4,677,260 -   336,840   6,668,386
  Accrued salaries, wages and
   related costs 8,607,984 291,993 41,542 19,091 -   739,380   9,699,990
  Due to other funds  1,538,255   83,786 -   -   -   5,894,140   7,516,181
  Due to other governments  5,040,209 14,502 -   -   -   104,364   5,159,075
  Unearned revenue -   55,785,552 -   -   -   -   55,785,552
  Other liabilities 4,397,788 -   -   -   -   -   4,397,788
  Advance from other funds 14,000,000 -   -   -   -   -   14,000,000
   Total liabilities 39,995,154   59,976,777   5,994,571   8,212,910   -   15,449,989   129,629,401

DEFERRED INFLOWS
  OF RESOURCES
  Deferred inflows - timing restriction
   for grants -   2,096,639 -   -   -   633,738   2,730,377
  Unavailable revenue - timing restriction
   for property taxes and fees 4,120,470 -   -   -   -   5,440,331   9,560,801
   Total deferred inflows
   of resources  4,120,470   2,096,639   -   -   -   6,074,069   12,291,178

FUND BALANCES (DEFICITS)
Nonspendable 722,266   -   14,000,000   -   -   153,875   14,876,141
Restricted -   -   178,485,641   -   17,406,584   13,538,908   209,431,133
Committed 5,481,451   -   -   -   -   104,278,344   109,759,795
Assigned 14,694,699   -   -   -   -   7,376,559   22,071,258
Unassigned 41,693,244   (1,618,120)   -   (8,212,910)   -   (2,406,861)   29,455,353
   Total fund balances (deficits) 62,591,660   (1,618,120)   192,485,641   (8,212,910)   17,406,584   122,940,825   385,593,680

Total liabilities, deferred inflows of
  resources, and fund balances (deficits) $ 106,707,284   $ 60,455,296   $ 198,480,212   $ -   $ 17,406,584   $ 144,464,883   $ 527,514,259

RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA

BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

JUNE 30, 2021

Fund

Federal, State
and Local

Grants Special
Transportation

Tax Special
General Revenue

Transportation
Tax Capital

Project
Nonmajor

Fund
Revenue

Transportation
Tax
BANFund

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

19

RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA

RECONCILIATION OF TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL FUND BALANCES

TO NET POSITION OF GOVERNMENTAL ACTIVITIES

JUNE 30, 2021

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the Statement of Net Position are different because:

Total fund balances - governmental funds $ 385,593,680